TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

### Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CoBank, ACB			a federally chartered instrumentality: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative
Street Address:	E10889 Penny Lane
City:	Baraboo
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53913
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38**

900807951

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0301356	FOREMOST
Registration Number:	0601918	FOREMOST
Registration Number:	0679368	REDDI-SPONGE
Registration Number:	0733504	F FOREMOST
Registration Number:	0746310	TEKLAC
Registration Number:	0747696	NUTRITEK
Registration Number:	0778823	F
Registration Number:	0797554	F FOREMOST
Registration Number:	0822492	DIALAC
Registration Number:	1032454	PZ-44
Registration Number:	1032455	FORETEIN
Registration Number:	1036344	LACTO-G
Registration Number:	1113724	DARITEK
Registration Number:	1277222	FOREMOST
Registration Number:	1425851	LO-LAC
Registration Number:	1657537	ECONO BAKE
Registration Number:	1659037	DAIRY BAKE
Registration Number:	1685880	FAST FLO
		TRADEMARK —

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008232 FRAME: 0894

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1745931	FOREMOST F
Registration Number:	1982597	F FOREMOST FARMS USA
Registration Number:	1982598	FOREMOST FARMS USA
Registration Number:	1984139	F FOREMOST FARMS USA
Registration Number:	2007937	F
Registration Number:	2063706	FOREMOST FARMS USA
Registration Number:	2327354	IT'S BETTER THAN GOOD, IT'S FOREMOST
Registration Number:	2539644	AERO FLO
Registration Number:	3053174	FOREMOST F
Registration Number:	3053175	FOREMOST F
Registration Number:	3064505	IT'S BETTER THAN GOOD, IT'S FOREMOST
Registration Number:	3066759	FOREMOST
Registration Number:	3066760	FOREMOST
Registration Number:	3112095	
Registration Number:	3120112	DISCOVER WHY WE'RE FOREMOST.
Registration Number:	3123316	COW-LEGE CASH
Registration Number:	3150450	F
Registration Number:	3308796	PEPPERELLA
Registration Number:	3547748	SPUNTINI PICCOLI
Registration Number:	3657748	NUTRIMIX

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6127661600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6127666911

Email: susan.carlson@faegredrinker.com
Correspondent Name: Susan Carlson, Faegre Drinker Biddle

Address Line 1: 90 S 7th St Ste 2200

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Carlson
SIGNATURE:	/e/ Susan Carlson
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2023

### **Total Attachments: 10**

source=Foremost - Trademark Release of Security Interest (May 2010)#page1.tif source=Foremost - Trademark Release of Security Interest (May 2010)#page2.tif source=Foremost - Trademark Release of Security Interest (May 2010)#page3.tif source=Foremost - Trademark Release of Security Interest (May 2010)#page4.tif source=Foremost - Trademark Release of Security Interest (May 2010)#page5.tif source=Foremost - Trademark Release of Security Interest (May 2010)#page6.tif

source=Foremost - Trademark Release of Security Interest (May 2010)#page7.tif source=Foremost - Trademark Release of Security Interest (May 2010)#page8.tif source=Foremost - Trademark Release of Security Interest (May 2010)#page9.tif source=Foremost - Trademark Release of Security Interest (May 2010)#page10.tif

### TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Release and Reassignment is entered into as of October 19, 2023, by **COBANK**, **ACB**, a federally chartered instrumentality of the United States (the "Secured Party").

Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative, a cooperative association formed under the laws of the State of Wisconsin ("Grantor"), entered into a Grant of Trademark Security Interest in favor of the Secured Party, dated as of May 21, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted the Secured Party a security interest in the Trademark Collateral as defined therein, including the trademarks and trademark applications referred to on Schedule I hereto. As used herein, capitalized terms defined in the Trademark Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given them in the Trademark Agreement.

The Trademark Agreement was recorded by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 21, 2010, at Reel 004211, Frame 0026.

The Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks and trademark applications referred to on Schedule I hereto, and hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Secured Party, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks and trademark applications referred to on Schedule I hereto.

Signature page follows.

US.358744189.02

COBANK, ACB, as Secured Party

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

### US.358744189.02

Schedule I - 1

# TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE I

U.S. Trademarks:	S:			
Registered Owner	Description	Registration	Filing Date	Issue Date
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative	FOREMOST	301356	5/17/1930	2/28/1933
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative	FOREMOST	601918	6/30/1952	2/8/1955
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative	REDDI-SPONGE	679368	7/14/1958	5/26/1959
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative	Foremost	733504	5/15/1961	6/26/1962
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative	TEKLAC	746310	4/26/1962	3/5/1963
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative	NUTRITEK	747696	4/26/1962	4/2/1963

Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative		778823	5/8/1961	10/20/1964
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative	[Foremost]	797554	6/8/1964	10/12/1965
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative	DIALAC	822492	1/13/1966	1/17/1967
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative	PZ-44	1032454	6/11/1975	2/3/1976
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative	FORETEIN	1032455	6/11/1975	2/3/1976
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative	LACTO-G	1036344	6/11/1975	3/23/1976
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative	DARITEK	1113724	2/2/1978	2/20/1979

Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative         Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative         LO-LAC         1277222         9/30/1982         5/8/1984           Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative         LO-LAC         1425851         7/24/1985         1/20/1987           Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative         ECONO BAKE         1657537         8/31/1990         9/17/1991           Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative         DAIRY BAKE         1685880         8/31/1990         10/1/1991           Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative         FAST FLO         1685880         8/31/1990         5/12/1992           Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative         1745931         10/4/1991         1/12/1993	6/25/1996	7/21/1995	1982597	FORMS-USA	Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative
Imms USA,         Foremost         1277222           Imms USA,         LO-LAC         1425851           Imms USA,         ECONO BAKE         1657537           Imms USA,         DAIRY BAKE         1659037           Imms USA,         FAST FLO         1685880		10/4/1991	1745931	Foremost	Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative
Irms USA,         LO-LAC         1277222           Irms USA,         LO-LAC         1425851           Irms USA,         ECONO BAKE         1657537           Irms USA,         DAIRY BAKE         1659037		8/31/1990	1685880	FAST FLO	Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative
Imms USA,         Foremost         1277222           Imms USA,         LO-LAC         1425851           Imms USA,         ECONO BAKE         1657537		8/31/1990	1659037	DAIRY BAKE	Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative
Ims USA,         Foremost         1277222           Ims USA,         LO-LAC         1425851		8/31/1990	1657537	ECONO BAKE	Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative
rms USA, <b>Foremost</b> 1277222 9/30/1982		7/24/1985	1425851	LO-LAC	Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative
		9/30/1982	1277222	Foremost	Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative

Schedule I - 4

REEL: 008232 FRAME: 0902

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> This mark is not in use, and is set to expire in 2016.

 $\frac{2}{2}$  This mark is not in use, and is set to expire in 2016.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008232 FRAME: 0903

Cooperative				
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative		3112095	7/27/2005	7/4/2006
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative	DISCOVER WHY WE'RE FOREMOST	3120112	7/22/2005	7/25/2006
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative	COW-LEGE CASH	3123316	7/22/2005	8/1/2006
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative		3150450	2/11/2004	10/3/2006
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative	PEPPERELLA	3308796	8/10/2005	10/9/2007
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative	SPUNTINI PICCOLI	3547748	5/5/2009	7/21/2009
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative	NUTRIMIX	3657748	1/16/2009	7/21/2009

Schedule I - 7

Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative	WISCONSIN DAIRIES	WISCONSIN 20025300380	8/21/2002	N/A
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative	WISCONSIN DAIRIES COOPERATIVE	Wisconsin	8/18/1982	N/A

## Foreign Trademarks:

roreign fraueinarks:				
Registered Owner	Description	Registration Number	Filing Date	<u>Issue Date</u>
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative	FOREMOST	MEXICO 436891	2/15/1993	7/6/1993
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative	"FOREMOST F & Design"	MEXICO 442008	2/15/1993	11/14/1993
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative	"FOREMOST F & Design"	MEXICO 1097524	8/19/2008	4/24/2009
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative	"FOREMOST F & Design"	MEXICO 1099329	8/19/2008	5/13/2009
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative	"FOREMOST F & Design"	MEXICO 1099330	8/19/2008	5/13/2009
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative	REDDI-SPONGE	CANADA 129175	5/14/1962	12/21/1962

REEL: 008232 FRAME: 0905